U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2015
STATE: PUERTO RI CO

Aguadi | | a- | sabel a- San Sebasti an,

Faj ardo, PR MSA

Guayama, PR MSA

Mayaguez, PR MSA

Ponce, PR MSA

San Ger man- Cabo Roj o, PR MSA

* Adjusted Low HOVE Rent or High HOVE Rent corrects for 2010-2012 incorrect hold harm ess rent.
For all HOMVE projects, the nmaxi mum al | owabl e rent

PROGRAM

PR MBA
LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI' R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI' R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

EFFI Cl ENCY 1

235
285

420
235
285

280
348

432
280
348

273
331

331
273
335

266
330

375
266
330

285
353

400
285
353

231
281

335
231
281

2015 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

251
307

443
251
307

300
374

455
300
374

293
360

412
293
360

285
355

396
285
355

305
379

422
305
379

247
303

354
247
303

2 BR

302
371

530
302
371

360
451

545
360
451

351
434

558
351
434

341
428

475
341
428

366
457

506
366
457

296
366

425
296
366

3 BR

348
419

683
348
419

416
511

792
416
511

405
493

691
405
493

394
485

630
394
485

422
519

734
422
519

342
414

599
342
414

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Limt and/or

388
448

725
388
448

465
551

850
465
551

452
530

773
452
530

440
521

798
440
521

471
559

884
471
559

382
443

718
382
443

429
476

834
429
476

512
589

978
512
589

499
567

889
499
567

485
557

918
485
557

520
598

1017
520
598

421
469

826
421
469

469
503

943
469
503

560
627

1105
560
627

546
603

1005
546
603

530
592

1037
530
592

568
638

1149
568
638

460
496

933
460
496

Low HOVE Rent Limt.
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U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HUD 03/2015

STATE: PUERTO RI CO

Areci bo, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

Caguas, PR HUD Metro FMR Area

San Juan- Guaynabo,

Bar r anqui t as- Ai boni t o- Quebradi | | as,

Yauco, PR MSA

Puerto Rico HUD Nonnetro Area

* Adjusted Low HOVE Rent or
t he maxi mum al | owabl e rent

For all

HOVE proj ects,

PROGRAM

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

PR HUD Metro FMR Area

LONHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOME RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIM T

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

LOWHOME RENT LIMT
H GH HOVE RENT LIMT

For Information Only:

FAI R MARKET RENT
50% RENT LIMT
65% RENT LIMT

PR HUD Metro FMR Area

EFFI Cl ENCY 1

258
335

370
258
335

281
356

415
281
356

306
395

464
306
395

242
298

314
242
298

227
279

330
227
279

227
279

319
227
279

2015 HOVE PROGRAM RENTS

BR

276
360

390
276
360

301
383

423
301
383

328
424

502
328
424

259
320

350
259
320

243
300

349
243
300

243
300

327
243
300

2 BR

332
434

468
332
434

361
462

550
361
462

393
511

601
393
511

311
386

420
311
386

292
362

419
292
362

292
362

405
292
362

3 BR

383
493

647
383
493

417
525

799
417
525

455
581

810
455
581

359
437

519
359
437

338
410

560
338
410

338
410

527
338
410

H gh HOVE Rent corrects for 2010-2012 incorrect hold harnmless rent.

is the HUD cal cul ated H gh HOVE Rent Limt and/or Low HOVE Rent Limt.

428 472 516
530 567 603
660 759 858
428 472 516
530 567 603
466 514 561
566 607 647
901 1036 1171
466 514 561
566 607 647
507 560 612
629 676 722
975 1121 1268
507 560 612
629 676 722
401 442 483
468 497 528
570 656 741
401 442 483
468 497 528
377 416 455
438 464 491
730 840 949
377 416 455
438 464 491
377 416 455
438 464 491
615 707 800
377 416 455
438 464 491
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